BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 724 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 4 and 15, in each instance, strike "\$400,000 " and substitute "<u>\$200,000</u>"; and in lines 5 and 29, in each instance, strike "Board of Directors of Jude House, Inc." and substitute "<u>Board of County Commissioners of Charles County</u>".

On page 2, in line 9, strike "No part of the" and substitute "The".